Leaque (/

TEXAS

MEMORANDUM

To:

From:

Date:
Re:

Angie Steelman
Director Budget & Project Management

Dustin Schubert
Senior Project Manager

4/23/2019
ED 1503 Downtown Revitalization Project — Park Avenue

Please find the attached change order #1 to the contract for Conrad Construction Co. LTD. With the
recent construction of the storm trunk line various items were discovered that needed to be
addressed. The items to be addressed are detailed below. Of these items two of them are of
significant cost. The first is item 1 the addition of two 24” storm leads that tie in missing drains on the
East Side to the trunk line on the West. The second is item 2 which would be an offset of an 8”

waterline to allow for the drain line slope to remain.

1.

Items (1,3,6,7) on attachment highlighted yellow ($17,765.50 & 7 days)

a. This work is needed to tie in drainage systems that businesses have placed in the ROW.
The plans have the main storm sewer trunk line placed along the West side. Currently
these two businesses are draining into the ditch on the East side that is to be removed.
This change will divert the flow from its current location across the street and into the
trunk line on the West Side.

Iitem (2) on attachment highlighted Pink ($9,769.08 & 2 days)

a. Along the South East restraint of the project we cross the road with a 24” RCP to capture
the current flow of the remainder of Park Avenue Ditch along the East. With further
exploration the current depths of the RCP conflict with a 8” Waterline. The waterline is
proposed to be offset beneath the RCP so that positive drainage will occur with the
storm sewer system.

Item (4 & 5) on attachment highlighted Green (52,273.61 & 2 days)

a. This work is needed to tie the new storm trunk line into the existing Main street
drainage system. The tie in will be a permanent tie in but is a temporary diversion that
will be completed with the League Park Drainage project. The 18” RCP pipe that is
needed was shown to be in place from previous inspections however the believed
manhoele never made the tie in to Main street drain system. This cost also picks up a




drain line that currently drains the rear of 144 Park that is owned by the City. Currently
the drain line is not placed within a junction box to resolve passible maintenance items.
4. Item (8) on attachment highlighted Blue (5344 & no days)

a. Currently the entrance furthest North to Founders Square is called out as half concrete
and half asphalt. This change makes the entire driveway concrete. The plans were called
out this way for preparation of the future Main street project. With the separation of
the two projects its believed best to place driveway back to its current state.

5. Item (9) on attachment highlighted Purple (52,300 & 1 day)

a. This work is needed to tie the two storm inlets to the trunk line system. During
construction the discovery was found that the Manhole and inlet will not fit beside each
other like shown on the plans. The revised plans show moving both inlets to the south
4’ and tying into the trunk line. Since the manhole is in place and the inlet is on site,
modifications to both the inlet and manhole is needed. Additional RCP is needed to
make the connection and is included in this cost.

The City will amend contract with Conrad Construction for the amount of $32,452.19 and for 12 days
added to timeline.

Funding will come from the following account:

Intdigentsy & Bk K

If this meets your approval, please indicate by signing below and executing the agreement.

Thank you.

M 51314

-~ T S \'
#«ngie\Ste n, DirectoY Project Management & Budget Date




WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE (WCD) NO. 001

PROJECT: ED1503 — Park Ave from Wilkins Street to East Main Street
OWNER: City of League City

ENGINEER: Huitt-Zollars

CONTRACTOR: Canrad Construction Co. LTD

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract:
GESCRIPTION AND REASON FOR THIS WO

1.

Tiems (1,3,6,7) on attachment highlighted yellow

A.

This work is needed to tie in drainage sysiems that businesses have placed in the ROW. The
plans have the main storm sewer trunk line placed along the West side. Currently these two
businesses are draining into the ditch on the Eust side that is to be tied in. This change will
divert the flow from its current location across the street and info the trunk line on the West
Side.

[tem (2) on attachment highlighted Pink

Along the South East restraint of the project we cross the road with a 24” RCP to capture the
current flow of the remainder of Park Avenue Ditch. With further exploration the current
depths of the RCP conflict with a 8” Waterline. The waterline is proposed to be offset beneath
the RCP so that positive drainage will occur with the storm sewer system.

Item (4 & 5) on attachment highlighted Green

H

This work is needed to tie the new storm trunk line into the existing Main street drainage
system. The tic in will be a permanent tie in but is a temporary diversion that will he completed
with the League Park Drainage project. The 18” RCP pipe that is needed was shown to be in
place frem previous inspections however the belicved manhole never made the tie in to Main
street drain system. This cost also picks up a drain line that currently drains the rear of 144
Park that is owned by the City. Currently the drain line is not placed within a Jjunction box to
resolve possible maintenance items.

Item (8) on attachment highlighted Blue

a.

Currently the entrance furthest North to Founders Square is called out as half concrete and
half asphalt. This change makes the entire driveway concrete. The plans were called out this
way for preparation of the future Main street project. With the timeline separation of the two
prajects it believed best to place driveway back to its current state.

Item (9) on attachment highlighted Purple

a.

This work is needed to tie the two storm inlets to the trunk line system. During construction
the discovery was found that the Manhole and inlet will not fit beside each other like shown
on the plans. The revised pl.ms show moving both inlets o the south 4’ and tying into the
trunk line. Since the manhole is in place and the inlet is on site, modifications to both the inlet
and manhole is needed. Additional RCP is needed to make the connection and is included in
this cost,

DESCRIBE CONTRACT PRICE (INC REASE/MECREASE) CITARGE FOR I8 WO

1.

2.

Items (1,3,6,7) on attachment highlighted yellow

.
b.

$17,765.50
T Day addition te contract

Item (2} on attachment highlighted Pink

a.

$9,769.08



b. 2 Day addition to contract
3. Tetem (4 & 5) on attachment highlighted Green
a. $6353.61
b. 2 Day addition to contract
¢. Deduct Pay ltem #20 Plug, Remove, Dispose of 18” Concrete pipe
i. 204 LEF x $20 = $4,080.00
4. Ttem (8) on attachment highlighted Blue
a. $1,400.00
b. 0 Day addition to contract
¢. Deduct Pay Ttem #32 HMAC base or driveway 6”
i. 6.6 tons x 110 =§726.00
d. Deduct Pay Item #36 HMAC Type D Surface
i. 2.2 tons x $150 =5$330.00
5. ltem (9) on attachment highlighted Purple
a. $2,300
b. 1 Day addition to the contract.

Currently
ATTACHMENTS: 14 Pages

CHANGES IN CONTRACT PRICE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $ 1,050418.50
NET CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS WCDS: $ 0
CHANGE BY THIS WCD: 3 32.452.19

CONTRACT PRICE WITH ALL APPROVED WCDS: § 1,082,870.69

CHANGES OR EXTENSIONS IN CONTRACT TIME

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME; 120 Calendar Days
INCREASED TIME FROM PREVIOUS WCDS: 0 Calendar Days
INCREASED TIME FROM THIS WCD; 12__ Calendar Days
REVISED CONTRACT TIME: 132_ Calendars Days
SUBMITTED BY: 7%( pATE:_ 4-/25 / (7

' Brmn mcl Cnnmd nstraction ! . !
RECOMMENDED BY: DATE: - ['J_S‘h?

L.2.)9

OWNER APPROVAL BY: DATE: 2~ 5/




¢ (713) 937-1172

Change (_);def itehﬁs:

1. New junction boxes at sta. 102+91.23 and 104+67.01 added by plan revisions
RFP 1 (attached) 2 EA x $2857.75 = $5,715.50 + 2 days

]

Waterline offset at sta. 101+75 for conflict with proposed storm sewer
RFP 2 (attached) $9769.08 + 2 days

3. Modify manhole at sta. 104+58.69
Manhole was built per original plans. Plans were revised last week to include an additional lead
to the East at sta. 104+58.69. Work requires breaking into east side of the structure and
connect proposed 24” lead with concrete collar.
RFP 3 (attached) $1150.00 + 1 day

4. 41 LF of 18” RCP added by plan revisions at north end of project (RFI 7)
REP 4 (attached) 41 LF x $93.96 = $3852.36 + 1 day
Deduct pay item #20 - Plug, Remove, Dispose of 18" concrete pipe
204 LF x $20 = -54080.00

5. New junction box at sta. 107+48,00 to connect 18" storm and 12" drainage line into existing
storm sewer — Per RFl 7 and plan revisions
RFP 5 (attached) $2501.25 + 1 day

6. Addition of 2 new 24” storm sewer leads per RFI 01 and plan revisions

Add 79 LF of 24” RCP at bid price of $100.00/LF
79 x $100.00 = $7900.00 + 3 days

gl

Addition of 1 new manhole at sta. 102+90.58 per RFI 01 and plan revisions
Add 1 EA at bid pricing of $3000.00/EA. + 1 day




9. Modify manhole at sta. 105+92.85 (RFI 8)
 RFP6A (attached) $1150.00 + .5day
Modify inlet at sta. 105+91.46 (RFI 8)
RFP 6B (attached) $1150.00 + .5 day

Total increase = $37,588.19 + 12 calendar days added to contract
Total deducts = 55,136.00 '
Total Net change to contract = $32,452.19

Brian Conr
Vice President
Conrad Construction Co., LTD




o m Fry o~
- Zz . = v [t e 2 [-+]
z £ oy <] | = e 20 & & AN
= 3 o 55 Bl | & B o - B
La o 3 ¢ u= = = Ny rol o = o o=
Pl =] L = o= - g 3
L} = o L« > wis S H
(] x Z — L] = n =~ =z @ Ll ]
w @ r = w o O b o i b I L 8 33 |w |ws
- 2 < x = = A1) =] o 5 a ] % =] I .- a3 w s (2 (=
w > v o X < = = = & o \&u. ] a3 o =7 -l Sw | ol £
@ < 3 4 w - > o e < LA & = L3 . & @k
[S=] R ] 4] =z N >z 5 L 2l |w = 2% PUO..I <
Zz W w = w o =z < o =z Lt nl=zl2] w n< S o=z <
~ o =] ] LS = = &i =54 2 L=
S N =W Jdo 3 3 = o =i £ O S8 2 Wy 8 <
°5 SES83y 8”53 ° 2 55 Bk 95 ale o =3 = W> |0 =
o = Cownwebd oo« a o > <u L (A oyl g GO
WEB < = W< - ~ ) fre >z . oll=Z [/ el 22| W 8« VADS
tle < W o owa < n N W W= ¢ 7] ] a3 oOE ZM Zlg A w wl =
£ - = = < = T X I J o = 0 l
oflc n Wwwk- o O <] n T L T~ T = 0 | g | Ox|ZF O
o X o o W W ] @ = = 0 barlfl-o Gw z S5 =] wee -
2y g2g9RPRpeIIFIY Y B § Fg w Sz o =1 I S o T 5
=
W = OO0 O0OFFEF=2FFEZ=E= < = i} > T Z = N n = < ol|l€=]|°
e OO0V WLIT LD = o v a Fie =] b = b O —— = <t 6o
_ n e sy =l e 2% ol o = P G328 e
re 8L v B5NEEEGS 8 8 &8 H, %5 EE 2 [2 - 3" 13 |=8|5ss,
[e &) Zz o >=4 W ] Q> T .
- [ Q= [ o = o i (=3 P m
LT Joooooo < Jook-> A & oo 0 9o- e I A o m(E®.&
c = 00 0O0GC 0o o o o ot 215 4 ~ == ) 8 = o
ESNECETEEE: = € &= = - ~ Ny o W@ o
=0 aooooiewoono o= gk — B - = = 2E5=z¢
8 23 S £8) z:.%% ¥ S 75 8 iH
n
Q OO0 © a 8% Buso ) 4 HE 33 2 SHE
” — K = o
SoANAS o m - m Zm m Om i m Gm m 4‘” m Zm o
Ny L N N I o T P =
g T 0 1 0 T g : 0 ; ; : T : ; 0 T
£ [ ! | ] ! | \ : : i i : | | i :
i 1 1 ] 1 ] 1] ] 1 i t 1 ] ] 1 1
i 1 1 ] ] 1 1 ] T t 1 1] i 1 1 ¥
TN PSSO ISp—— Cp——— | Fp—— o o hmpmmbeme e b e e b  CHSEISAEL SRS Ipeaeey Bl i s o e B i i o e
1 1 1 1 i 1 1 1 i 1 ] 1 i 1
4 1 1 1 1 | 1 T T 1 1 1 [} ! 1
1 1 1 i ] ] 1 1 1 1 ! b T 1
¥ ] ] 1 t 1 1 1 1] i 1 t T 1
. T B STy IS USRI IS I L N SREG TARSEA RO, St S e | S ——
r i i h i i j i i i h I
1 i 1 ] ] 1 1 ] , o~ ] ] \
: ! ' ] i i i | i e 1
I — [ T I T ",::iﬂa .............. _.--.J.‘H.,V.ii“é.éwri1
i i ' ] I &
H i i i i ! A i
SV S - SR NN SOV SOV S, SO, SRS N 1 0 VORISR S
i i ) : i i i ! i ] i o
00+F01l V1S INITHOL i1 1 00+R0 1 VIS VI Yol e5eell®
. Ao T - T ! I [ i i 1 ¥ ] /ﬂ ] T M@ln..mlﬂ =
| . ] 1 1 1 Il l} [ 1 . (=]
AYMIAIEG LTYHISY d Y3130 2141373 ! i ” ' i I ! ] et ! -
| i B i et T i T i M/ A ‘St sttt et ity !-"r-.m.w_-lnm.l--
e} ] ! 1 1 1 1 ‘ i wl
A ! ISVE LHOTT U T ) 18] zBrel
NOIS . o - S R L | HEPRR LI | DRSPS, ST, [ SRER TN PSRN R o
& ¢ S R T A G ED
= i | , : a0
= Y 1 1 ' ! 1 1 b 1 1] Iy 1
n L) tar L 1 1 1 1 ] ] ! | i = b 1
e 24 i s A¥0 ,09 e e R S e --!m,rﬂ‘mﬂ\l“‘ll
= T3 ] e \ | b i i 1 i I H [ |
2 o i : s AU | N SN S LA YN L el Sor8l
e | \ o i T T - _wm\.l R E g e
2ng =T i w= 3svE LHIIT ! ! ! ! sw !, 3F wi{ % A i
i s =) . i o x 310d LHAIT 1 ! 1 i wz 1 @ Z | 1 | 1
% | =5 TR LR L. | P S 22 ez bl i o S leclteseredad s o
WAL el e o ® ! = | | ! ! i < AR b ; 1 i
N . b N3 gEx )/ 1 gb-
; AN : Sobrie. 0000 | S D I P Ko g b b b gb 81
g ™ = m m Jais | £
Ny B j e Y (O S8e 1N L
o J= oo v gt =%
== [ - 1 — 1 =
5= 25 Py [ I i TRESES
Pl Hu 7 R LN Bloe
SZFo S fsd PoiR bome X g2 B
e Tz Yo ! | e ! <
® e == 1 = |aff o i \ oFd——
= = I - : 1 L E=Z NOISH-——— o S 1 B e e
= Ll Ein S =< i 1 HEw
= o Ez 3 K= oS S IATVA ! T <
LE <0 o 0~ = =7 S ' I OS_HLL o
Jn BES . e i T o TN AN YILVH, bs ' ] g VEE
via o - [l > P o = BT ST RSN e sl e e +
AYMIATHO L¥HAEY wose = P 5 v TER B i 3 =oErs M
“En _%_. o~ o il i H (7 ] =
g S~ 2 | W i P i |
T 2= — 1 foateior et il K i
-y =i s : ' ' :
woo ; [ > \ ) 1 I
z 8 KD = ([ s I o b e - :
= 1 L & MM_ fles L3I 3LvHD ! ; : .
= @ ! WAl » - . ST | ' 2 1
=L R]BEY | wsd FL18] | hwa Sosdoia 1o S, W Lo & o
o &, o “_ =2k " SSUBIZO1 VIS o AYMAAIHO *ONOD ! ! g «
o i [GK 8% IR = I R R oo F >
o— o o
Ny |V e | 9 % - - N T L L s - 18 =
g _ g & ] T = Bl o g b
o= 1 3 R o = [ . — 1 ] i-[COW '
NoTe Mot : 1 2 _ I [ I fiee) L = B, 3704 H3MOd ! Lo e % !
358 1 - 1~Emh : < A =2y Fledir 2
nI=o 4 i o ; q=-r~as y ' i P T
] . 1 1 | L e «' | PRG il M ....."L S ! “
4% : _ L Le o 5 thk SR
= 29, ! iy ) ! LY ERe =1 Ele i e AN
g <% { o ; i . | “ 4 BER =
52 bz 9 R T he) e (23 ! 3 -
e nLe ! v 1} ] 2 Susme o e o B ==} 3
o= L | | u = e : H
2% . i b | [ i StkEP eSS : ¢
= i 2+ i od i B oguw oE o ST ITTTTITTB00Z+B0T = VIS T P T b
EO S—— | I i 00 Z0oo = T
= l [ 1 o = . - =/ W O =~ H
@m= 1 S Ll | B il EL Z0 ;
.U WZ ] _ _ i = e W i I-=%ibw o g 1|M.o::||
2 3z e ! Sagia b HE ©8 3
| e — =tz = o o
> WE An0 o5 doud 19 |1 | |l “HESS Y EER BB L GEeBr 3
® 98°66+101 vis 1| || | 1A el |EE8. v /| S84 vawn =il s &
< ! ny | C <IN T a | o
> i ) | PPP_JW y oft Ty
© ~ [ | | ‘\\H i?wﬂi
T - =3z
— = 9. 1| Tyvaons 2 SEEES
1= N —~ k| iy o
i
N | : TTLHAN T3 .81
B iy 777 \ A0 T N [ BRES S A TS 30NI4 NIAOOM
e e =
b A< {NG] o Siors
0= = = g @
g55¢ Ty g8 o 8
—Euwa Z 80z nm -~ Ls 00[0F+ID| = ! *
<t oz =E I 5 9SS 22 dov & oo - T R
=T = = — Al - i 1 1 ] ' 1
W @ fa s 7 & W: oo FEES Lol N\mﬂlﬁllir ||||||||||||| ._bll._w|||.“..||||mﬂn..m.|“ ::::: b
G b2 d nn J 20 94 = i w8 i ' = 1
IIYL ATIOH b K0 N, X0 ow ot Fo F¥2yV, z o 0 o : tR ;
! I & A} % AU E Dl VE V2 B ~ o v ! W ! i 0861
380 A0H Wb 5 = N - EiH..u‘[m m= Pedags [T7 h :-ﬁﬂ--uﬂ:w-.i: ﬂJmth.w_.nluu_uuunT.._mrn. 11111111 mw‘;m\—\
@ N 258 Nl SN L TN N HwoTh g O ; ow | i i
3 . i = o | £ !
0d 9vd £ 8 _.Gr - ‘_ "Iz m o0 e CW @in CERR L R _,llm.“.-&ztrurum{ﬁ PR W,.um'ﬁr ||||||||| .r.r\\[“L rrrrrrr [T
33¥L ATTOH Wb e 8 > W g 9. T e S 3 310d i | oowe e 1 ) 1 o
=f 7 = g N = ¥3M0d i iemda . Pt el ®
WE @ F o g T a0H NOWI[ " T I I e S ey T B S R B igslls
S8E e £ g .._u‘l 5 T 370d u3ncd | | e | : 1 ! | 2
AYMIATHO OO Beow oS oA Zzu wu a1ed (Hal. b ot R e i b ! ! ! - 4
nied = ! If 1M\EAi..||.-I..-Ai; : | Sals { ! |
shea o T in £ o i i ~rLiaa i .
" < E_n Eomn ! } 1 | B
[ e, = LT ! ot Mt e e i Skt &
Wl — i % S _nlnI N = 1 : ' G
3L ATIOH ¥ i [ & . _ _ :
33T A770H v I "E & 5 e : . ;
3L ATI0K b Syl lE= 3 : 1 ]
X08 T1vH = - o ~ ! ;
3341 ATIOH oF St . m !
HILIN YILVM =) <A 15 . L
IATYA | x g i
33HL ATIOH T e S MO MU N W AN S 1|
Iy
3L ATIOH b re e m
fvand o
3L ATIOH ok o= bl SV DR TS SO S —
—o a5 1
LMONV3TD HINIS NS 85z <o W |
I3YL ATIOH W O b poomtheses ey e t
BO =i oo ) i
+ @ 1 To e H ! il
82322 et fro = v T
-z 0 X s 1
S EEE) “ : | ! P
ez 000 b UL N - - L ,_ ek
ueo ; H | | H : i ) o
: =D : | i ; H | | i ; : 10212
o 3904 yodl bbb L L N & NN SR A IAURTR GRS ISUIRS: OSSN _.\\\._umr_‘@lmmm
1 b HALIN D1HLD3TA ; ! ! i i i i | i i i S
m H H i i i ! i \ i i i 4=
370d YIMOL[~——~ Erore b onlo o ; : . : & b b I i ta
H H i ] ) i | W \ ) :
S A S S SRR SOVUNUUN, SNSVO RO IR ORI S | S U MR | SRR SO N - - 121
» i ] ; i | i | i 13 72 doud
{ i i " i i | | i
e TR T Eai i S’ s e e S B e i i et el it il el
| i H ! 1 h 1 i i i
|l ) 1 r ] 1 1 1 ] )
1 1] 1 3 1] 1 1 1] ) 1
—— R v o oo . R e v s . e T e L e L, SR or Fr R e o s e i e e
i ] 1) 1 1 1 ! 1 t 1
| ! i
) i i : i | | i ! |
I A AN TS S (N S
i oW i Pow b PN e
H Y11 | R o= I T
! ! 4 ¥ . ! ! ! L !

UBD * | O# cBd# YT TNAYHOVOUNUO [ JDLSOLIO W 9 *0INWIE % 003 01\URId 4uslido| IASPIY UMOLUMOQ |0 "9 LLEFOEHN 31
WY Bz:2l:g B8l0Z/LL/Y
SINYNE

CPA PEP 01 den d/17/7010 81733 AN



5 Z 16" x18" VAULT w=z = PROF 24"  SOOCUZX = PROP STM MH_(BY OTHERS) LEGEND
. . b — X 4 o - 0, 48.53° LT erEE
ETh 10458, 60, 4725 LT z e PROP 4 LF 24" PROP STM MH_(MB]) gaz E AC S ce22aY & RIw + 1780 * 0% (D PROP 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT
TG = 18.3" T ol RCP STM STA 105+92,85, 18.56' LT T x (BY OTHERS) > —zaz - 24" RCP FL = 13.03° (S)
24" RCP FL = 14.80" (E) i e SWR @ 0.20% e RIM = 17.63’ PROP 7 LF @ = ERT@EZaE U 24" RCP FL = 12.64' (W) WITH 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE
) = = e Y 24" RCP FL = 13.37' (N&SLE) 24" RCP STM w = 280 P
2 . SWR_STUBOUT WITH & ¥ E- UUEwS (6% LIME)
PROP §5ON-STREET 45° ANGLED gt A SR ST u EEL V) 278 A
PARKING @ 9’ WIDTH OF ST, ' x @ 0. ] = Y - 5
NG.o 9 PROP_ TYPE COLC "G H-2" INLET (MB12) — < E T4 nCesBEEoE ; o hE @ EXIST §" RCP (2) PROP 6" CONCRETE CURB
AND 2 HANDICAFPED PARKIN : : : ; 5 3 26 \z ; "
PROP STM MH _(MAZ0) @ 11° WIDTH OF STaLL g i et 1 by END CONC PVMT e mEd ) e Yot [ (3) PROP 7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
Rl + 17ome ) o Te LT PRoP 24 Lr \ 24" RCP'FL = 13,387(E & Wy §9 o il e, e g 35 ﬁ o (@) PROP 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK
24 RCP FL = 14.687 (EuW) 2% b B A-105wda: 7€, ~d6. 75" S% prop 40 LF 24" (BY OTHERS) ; 5. 47 (5 PROP ON-STREET PARALLEL PARKING
24" RCP FL = 13.81° (N&S) SWR @ 0.50% END (1) : : & R . i ; Seto
STA 104+00. 00, ASPHALT TRANSITION ADA RAMP/_@ 4 7 ___54"—1_5'-\‘3_0 0.204 __ T ___ W __A___, o 1N iIN SERVICE = (6) PROP ON-STREET ANGLED PARKING
48.33° 2 D GEN e - RPPEEE e PERN A /F&BQ’PR%P M?&HOIiELE_“} (D PROP 2" HMAC
o == AU =W Wity 208 SO 2 VRS x| e Teroze LT s 6" ASPH STAB BASE COURSE
o | ict)] ¥ B ~nV Y 20l =15t 18 (3 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (6% LIME)
- SEE b SV Vot Y e : Nt % ' PROP PAVEMENT HEADER
T ‘ 7 A el #— STA 107+48./00 G WALL
o : RO ST 7 7 2o rrosec @D PROP SIDEWALK RETAINING WAL
L PRor L LE cEBET 20 [ o il i s e : END ASPH_THANSITION (6" TO 24" HEIGHT)
* = il R = 10 EXIST TE 3 L
| ___smevom N&l __1___Z}----- R = O N s o sl \pRoP 69 LF 24+ | 117 LANE e KAV -0 OF (@ sawcut
iad v 6" TERY L f PARK AVE ROP 29 L A Reesw | T UL N A AN, 520 W)= MATCH FXIST|EVMT o _
LT) W BOX, 1-6" FH, 13’ LANE o /_ 45> 03’ 50.55" Wzds ACE ST wimmb S~ ® 0.704 1 Lane 73.1 CsaN SUR w B PROP PAVERS
3 BACK OF core _ } (| - 1053 103.19° L < "l os ?@\ /S / e W > e d2 e
S ! GUTTER LINE: ] AL R I ; F 7T RCE 6 K fL ot Berngugs /) PROP SIDEWALK
Ll ‘ . e 7 = 4 |17 LANE _LOOP_DETECTOR PROP STM MH_{MB2)
= I "2 LANE_ 2 i B ~R_=101] - : —R = 5 T s o:!I 1
= ~ ~ o —— =N PROP DECOMPOSED GRANITE GRAVEL
= 3—10,"“]: ) A
&) : e ! i 7 : S WY 7 777 UTILITY TRANSFORMER/VAULT
= [ diier : -g_h_ , VU e NN/ /4 (Y OTHERS)
=<r= T s I 1 - ) NOTE:
il s S W x Ly 4 \ . i
= [ - Bj[ T' e \ ON-STREET - x RLY iy # : 1. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL 6°x40' LOOP DETECTOR.
= e A Uhed | \ PARALLEL - -+02 8L EXIST| &' WIR LINE ol & LOOP LEAD—IN CABLES TOCONNECT TO EXISTING
i i - 'a_\?‘a o o4 7 PARKING @ 22’ . [, |g 85 extar s st suR 33 E LOOP CABLE INSIDE PULLBOX.
$a ot Vg SEIIE 2 3 oy . [ BRIST Gas LINE Ea F P. THE MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT IF LOWERING MAY
g s i S o o ¢ o0 @
PROP 1" WATER =g R ey Sl g s g -E /) PROP-STM.MH TMBd) SE = REQUIRE THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF .
METER ST N b AR L & Bih lopend. gz, dO.60" AT Eql THE CONE SECTION OF THE MANHOLE. IT SHOUL
ha & A b e . wo o : ALSO TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT AS TO WHETHER THE
EXIST PVC STA 104+67.01, 17.37 RT ) TIE TO EXIST 18" Rep PROP DECOMPOSED . MANHOLE HAS BEEN RELINED OR NOT. ADJUSTING
Toe sorxize - MR e o R TRt GRANITE GRAVEL _\'%1 /7 THE MANHOLE UP WILL REQUIRE THE USE OF
TRANSFORMER PROP TYPE COLC 'C2Hi-2" INLET (82) ~ 1-8"x6" TSLV W/ BOX " : DONUT RINGS PER CITY DETAILS. LOWERING
& z % e T e ! 1-6% Fil, 3° ‘BACK.OF CURB g % \ MANHOLE BY CORRECT MEANS & MATERIALS MAY
Y - & w 24" RCP FL = 1358 B wE : & AN REQUIRE SPECIAL MATERIALS.
S = s u : >z XIST STM SWR TO =z o A )
o S = x 2 2 o - " u i} » 328 - REMAIN IN SERVICE =) o e = o s B0 TBM 2:
B - S B =2 %d o« % Tz = FROM PROP MENHOLE = g I 225 O SET 5/8" IRON ROD WITH CAP STAMPED “HZ"
5 oue : s ; £ _w = T wd % 3% 3 03 gluw SoMed) To BXISTINLET O [Z =0 S wmSEu e
858 % 2 2 5 8% & & 23 23 -=2° . EER .EY Z22F % L fE 3. ¢ . pazz 52 LOCATED AT SOUTWEST CORNER AT THE
¥R B % 3 i il 3 2 23 08 gouy a En¥ JIE6 g5 Q 3 5 w o o & Bdwa OF INTERSECTION OF PARK AVENUE AND EAST MAIN
7 ; S i —— . — — ; ; ; ! STREET. ELEV = 16.70’
| ; ‘ ; L ADJUST SAN M FRAME & 'COVER To PROP GRADE. USING P N R N N SR O S A R c 20 40
i : . I OO, A SR bl __ CONCRETE RINGS IF NEEDED, WIPE CHIMNEY INSIDE W/ LN S B N TN S S ‘ 5 SRR AU RPN IO SRR O IS [ —
: T A R (ggEsng%ngfnom.} TOP 'OF PROF' GRADE =16.22" I S A A A A R HORTZ: SCALE IN FEET
24 | - ‘ L. bbb ST roteetie YA L L b 24
| i | i \ | ] i | A PROP STM MH | i - i i ) ' | i i 1 I | : ‘ 4/24/2019
i FL'= 13,83 (N&S) ‘ i i i i i ; : : | ‘ { RIM = 16.80 | | ! ‘ ! : ‘ STA 107+48, 00 ; :
| ] S FL (= 13,83 ~(E&W) e e e T ; e EEE R booobeoo\ 240 FL = 13,15 (N&S) %___,_‘ smeof el b b - END-PROJECT | R e S Sl -
; LA A A 1 S P | ! Lo &R =135 o Y {111 i| END ASPH TRANSITION | oo
el 22 i i : | | ) i | 1 { i | : 1 g 7 ; zsn\ = 107+432.75 | MATCH EXIST |PvMT | i o 22 [ ;
& i o5 PROP BGL 6= B B T T TUSTA 106+901 00 END [CONG PYMT==, T\~ EL =627 [ APPROK EL-f6. 15 R g
g ; (@] C PARK AVE | i ! 1 | BEGIN ASPH THANS;T]DN EL-IG 62' | ! ! iex = 10.12" ; ! | | ‘ i ! N
| e e i mp f' i S ; e e e S ""F'HOP PHASE, TT-- - = -fomm s o oo
§ : < : P L T - s STA }05+au. " L N\ L decoor || PeL e T PAIRK AVE Pl o ; - i
o WL O O 0 SOl N, SO 1 W 50 ' TN SO NSO SRS, SN S Rn;t-w- ------ Bt R T SRS o T S 1 O o N, SR S 1 . T S T T ,
5 — L ! ! H ‘ ix;iguugvg i i 2? FL = 13.37 trIJ&S!-EJ e ! 24" FL « |3.23 (NBSSE) | ; : ] STA 1oi'r+07.06 : b | : i ! i
F-3 I I N W B ) AL [ _‘\ b ok b __: LA S PSS S W AN LAY [ o o o O L] S LT L b R o :
2 i & i el ‘ : o s Al L | P ' wes?;gz Lo ! Y 2223!:;;: - 16.22 b e A | 4/24/19 RELOCATE INLETS 2
5] 18 T : — et e S SRS TR O e St S i i . ) i N s L Cod ‘ 18 [3n18/19 STORM SWR_REVISIONS
£ P | I i * L 10,3800 % [ |- N T oo DATE DESCRIPTION REV. Mo
8 3 LéJ b EXIST RCP 0 Lo L T —L8100 7 | § - : . REVISIONS AND ISSUE DATES
s i H hE cHLv \ : i H i 1 i 1 ; 2
= | ! | P 69 LF 24% : T
el 5 clo o2 “E""’"E“\ | i e LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS
5 L T oy e = ‘ A
2 Lot GO TE0 L , el NATCH Ta® £ ] ik s T 00 WEST WALKER STREET
- I — F"24"TACP STM i \‘—FFS“BE—REME}VEQ /CONMECT EXIST |6 & 18" RCP : ‘ ] ﬂ EAGUE CITY, TEXAS 77573
g 4 ! LT ‘—E_SWR‘rO.—al’t'/. — ._.,_ﬁ / e" EXIST WATERLI | i 1 PROP JUNCTEON BOX W/ND RISER_ | | { 14 TEXAS
o ‘ ! = : ! ! :
o | i i :
bt s | [ UTTOIARS
5 i FLets.oz | i | b 12 losso Houston, Taxas 77077 o
L8112 | S g ‘ Yot US| SR SN SO SR | v A S Foc (281) 496-0920  F-76|
s ; PROP 41 LF 18" i i i
83 ‘ RCP ST:: iob | R . N DOWNTOWNPREEEVEIEOPMENT PLAN
8 s BaEtee ‘ SWR B0 47%- i Sl R
54 | o A . SHEET 2 OF 2
Al 5 B b 10
H ot | PLAN AND PROFILE
i | 1 I
2 3°  gla. g3 i - STA 104+00 TO END
= | s@ A I i
- Eﬁ o= e A JOB NO: R304716.01 BEALE SHEET
g ' A o e DESIGNED BY: CG 12
a8s3 104+00 DRAWN BY: HA DATE 58
R CHECKED BY: CG 4/24/2019
' Tl

CPA PP 02 den 4/24/2010 3-41-57 Ph]




CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.
P.O. BOX 841134

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77284

Date:4/22/19

Owner: City of League City
Project: Park Ave.

Ref. RFI: 01

Description: Additional junction boxes at sta. 102+91.23 and 104+67.01

Materials:

RFP: 1

A e ]

“Unit Price” | Unit

Oldeastle structure

3 510.00

510,00

1 Ea
cement stabilized sand 6 TON $ 25.00 150.00
PVC pipe for extension to jb from existing 1 Ls $ 250.00

Subtotal
Total Material

. 810.00

$

$

$ 250.00.
:s..j-':";_

$

~ 91000

Labor‘.

: ' Name and/or Position. - VTR rice " Unit Total

Uﬂh*ry Crzw Foreman/upzm'rorsllnbors hr $ 250.00 875 OD
$ - N

Subtotal
Total Labor
Equipment:

ol ol alal

Equipment - loader/backhoe/excavator 3.5 b | $ 15000 | $ 525.00
dump truck 35 hr $ 5000 | $ 175,00

Total equipment $ 700.00
Misc.

Total equipment

Total Equipment, Labor, Material, Misc.
OH&P 15%

rian Canrad

Vice President

$ 2,485.00
$ 372.75




From: Grotzinger, Ashley

Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2019 8:22 AM

To: Brian Conrad

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Downtown Redevelopment Park Avenue

The manhole will be the same price per the bid set.

21A the 24" E pipe had to be lowered 10 %" to fit into the structure

21B the 24" E pipe had to be lowered 9 %" to fit into the structure

Please let me know if you can these adjustment in the filed so | can proceed with production

The Junction boxes will be $510 each

Add on structures are attached

% Ashley Grotzinger

% r Commercial Operations Site Leader
Oldcastle 2120 FM 359 3,

infrastiuctire” st e

AR COMPRKY

From: Brian Conrad [mailto:brianwconrad @hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2019 1:01 PM

Subject. RE: [EXT] RE: Downtown Redevelopment Park Avenue
Thanks I'll let you know if we have any comments

Brian Conrad
Conrad Construction Co., LTD

From: Grotzinger, Ashiev< 1ger@olacastie
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2019 12 50:32 PM

To: Brian Conrad

Sulbject: RE: [EXT] RE: Downtown Redevelopment Park Avenue

Attached are the production 1 have so far



CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.
P.O. BOX 841134
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77284

Date:4/22/19 RFP: 2 Revised

Owmner: City of League City

Praject: Park Ave.

Ref. RFI: 06

Deseription: Waterline offset sta. 101+75

Materials:

Uit

T U e

Ferguson Waterline materials

LS

2.144.85

bank sand

350.00

$
$
$

Subtotal
Total Material

Labor:

“Unit Price |

Utility Crew - Foreman/operators/labors

2,250.00

3.375.00

w4l

Subtotal
Total Labor
Equipment:

wl|elalal

"~ 337500

Equgpmem’ - ioadar'/bnckhue;’ axcavz;‘ror

' 1875.00

dump truck

750.00

Total equipment

- 2,625.00

Misc.

Tatal equipment

Total Equipment, Labor, Material, Misc.
OHaEP 15%

Time Request

S i

ian Conrad

Vide President

8,494.85
1,274.23

 9,769.08




¢ FERGUSON'

WATERWORKS

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.
FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1105
6825 WALLISVILLE ROAD
HOUSTON, TX 77020-3258

Phone: 713-675-2211

Fax: 713-676-0803

Deliver To:
From:
Comments:

Taylor Welch

11:45:34 APR 16 2019

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1105
Price Quotafion:
Phone: 713-675-2211
Fax: 713-676-0803

Page 10of2

Bid No: B423905 Cust Phone: 713-675-2211
Bid Date: 04/16/19 Terms: MET 10TH PROX
Quoted By: TWW
Customer: HOUSTON BID20 Ship To: HOUSTON BID20
BIDS ONLY BIDS ONLY
NO ORDERS NO ORDERS
HOUSTON, TX 77020 HOUSTON, TX 77020
Cust PO#:  LEAGUE CITY Job Name: PARKAVE - 8" OFFSET
ltem Description Quantity Net Price UM Total
3" PIPE AND BENDS
DR18BPX 8 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE 40 7.180 FT 286.00
MJI4LAX 8 MJ C153 45 BEND L/A 4 76.610 EA 306.44
SSLCES 8 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK 8 47.530 EA 380.24
IMJBGPX 8 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND 8 14540 EA 116.32
SUBTOTAL 1089.00
« GATE VALVES -
AFC2508MMLAOL 8 RW OL GATE VLV )_J,&&ﬁ‘lfﬁ‘
SSLCES 8 PVC *ONELOK A 190.42
IMJBGPX 8 MJC15 T PK L/ GLAND 58.16
PSVB461SW 2P CI VLV BX WTR \Gw\
SUBTOTAL g 1910.46
WET CONNECTS
MJLSLAX 8X12 MJ C153 LONG 5LV L/A 2 94,970 EA 189.94
SSLCEB 8 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK 4 47.530 EA 190.12
IMJBGPX 8 MJ G153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND 4 14540 EA 56.16
SUBTOTAL 438.22
CUT/PLUG/ABANDON
MJSCAPLAX 8 MJ C153 SLD CAP /A 2 58.540 EA 117.08
SSLCES 8 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK 2 47.530 EA 95.06
IMJBGPX 8 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK Lf GLAND 2 14.540 EA 29.08
SUBTOTAL 241.22
TEENLV FOR FHA
MJTLAXU 8X6 MJ C153 TEE /A 1 115710 EA 115.71
AFC2506MMLAOL 6 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV L/A 1 480000~ EA =490:00°
SSLCES 8 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK 2 47.530 EA 95.06
IMJBGPX 8 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND 2 14.540 EA 29.08
SSLCE6 6 PVC WDG REST GLND "ONELOK 3 32.150 EA 96.45
IMJBGPU 6 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND 3 13.370 EA 40.11

SUBTOTAL

866.41




: ® Page 2 of 2
. ” FERGUSON FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1105 e

WATERWORKS Price Quotation

Fax: 713-676-0803

11:45:34 APR 16 2018
Reference No: B423805

Net Total: 454534

Tax: $0.0C

Freight: $0.00
Jotal: ; Sy
2177 —

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE

AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR FRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE
ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTACT YOUR SALES REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY FOR ASSISTANCE WITH DBE/MBEMWBE/SMALL BUSINESS REQUIREMENTS.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our centrol, and/or based upon

Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent uoan the
Buyer's acceptance of Seller's ferms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or

on the web at hitps:/iwww.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale

Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: if is illegal to install products that are not "lead free” in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water
systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be msfalled in non-potabie
applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product seleciion.



CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.
P.O. BOX 841134

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77284

Vice\President

Date:4/22/19 RFP: 3
Owner: City of League City
Project: Park Ave.
Ref. RFI - Per revised plans
Description: Modify MH at sta. 104+58.69 for additional 24" lead to Eest
Materials:
e Ttem  Unit | Unit Price e _Uﬁi}'fo‘rh]‘ :
Concrete /Masonry for collar Ls $ 350,00 | $ . T 35000
$ - 13 -
$ ~ |3 -
Subtotal 5 350.00
Total Material $ 1350.00
_ Labor:
' ~ Name and/or Position Unit | Unit Price _ Unit Total
Utility Crew - Foreman/operators/labors hr $ 250.00 |'$ 500.00
$ - |$ -
Subtotal $ ~ B00.00
Total Labor $ ~ 500.00
Equipment:
Ttem  Uni¢ | UnitPrice | Unit Total
Equipment - loader/backhoe/excavator “he |$  000|$ = 15000
$ - 1% -
Total equipment 5 150,00
Misc.
~ Ifem Unit | UnitPrice |  Unif Total
5 L :
Total equipment i -
Total Equipment, Labor, Material, Misc. $ 1,000.00
OH&P 15% $ 150.00
Total i 1,150,00
Time Request 1 Day




CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.
P.O. BOX 841134

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77284

Date:4/22/19

Owner: City of League City
Project: Park Ave.

Ref. RFL 07

Description: 18" RCP

RFP: 4

Conrad

Materials:
TR Ttem J. Qy | Unt | \UnitPrice |  Unit Tota
18" RCP 41 LF $ 2500 | $ 1,025.00
cement stabilized sand 35 ‘tong $ 25001 % 875.00
2 k. e
Subtotal B 1,900.00
Total Material $ - 1,900.00
_ Labor:
E ~ Name and/or Position - Qty Unit ‘UnitPrice |  Unit Toydl
Utility Crew - Foreman/operators/labors 3 hr $ 25000 ['$ B 750.00
$ - | % G
Subtotal L - 750.00
Total Labor 3 750.00
Equiptment:
i ; Trem Qty Unit | Unit Price Unit Total
Equipment - loader/backhoe/excavator 1 e |$  15000|$ 45000
dump truck 05 day $ 500,00 | $ 250,00
Total equipment 5 ~ 700.00
Misc.
Bk st oy e b TR onintoral D)
$ L -
$ - | $ a
Total equipment $ -
Total Equipment, Labor, Material, Misc. $ 3,350.00
OH&P 15% $ 502.50
Total $ 5,852 .50
Price per LF T 93.56/LF
Time Request ___ 1 Day




CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.
P.O. BOX 841134

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77284

Date:4/22/19

Owner: City of League City
Project: Park Ave.

Ref. RFI: 07

”'P'rq" o5

RFP: 5

Description: Additional junction box at sta.107+48.00 to tie proposed 18" lead and 12" drainage into existing storm

Vike President

Materials:

R T THe Qy | Unit Unit Price | Unit Total
concrete/ masonry materials 1 s -$ ‘500.00 $ ] " 500.00
cement stabilized sand 5 TON $ 2500 | $ 125.00
PVC pipe for extension to jb from existing 1 LS $ 15000 | $ 150.00

Subtotal $ : 775.00
Total Material $ Py 7?5‘00
_ Labor:
A ~ Name and/or Position . Qy Unit | UnitPrice | = Unit Total
Utility Crew - Fereman/operators/labors 4 hr $ 1 25000 |I'$ = .1,000.00
$ - 1% -
Subtotal '$ 1,000.00
Total Labor $ _1,00(_)_0_0
Equipment:
Item Qty Unit Unit Price Unit Total
Equipment - loader/backhoe/excavator | 2 | w |$  10o0o[$ = 30000
dump truck 2 hr $ 50.00 | $ 100,00
Total equipment $ 400.00
Misc.
i Trem iR " Qy | Unit | UnitPrice |  Unit Total
$ —[$ :
Total equipment $ ~
Total Equipment, Labor, Material, Misc. $ 2,175.00
OH&P 15% $ 326.25
Total $ 2,501.25
Time Request— 1 ddv




CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.
P.O. BOX 841134

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77284

Date:4/26/19

Owner: City of League City

Project: Park Ave.

Ref. RFI 8 and revised plans

Description: Modify Manhole at sta. 105+92.85

Materials:

RFP: 6A

L Tem

L Q-

R

-~ Unit Price ||

~ Unit Total

Concrete /Masonry for collar

LS

$ 350.00

735000

$ -
$

Subtotal
Total Material

X

o ol o o |l

T 35000

Labor:
: Natie and/or Position

- WUnit

T

~ Unit Tofal

Utility Crew - Foreman/operators/labors

hr

500,00

3 25000
$

Subtotal
Total Labor

| | |

Equipment:

Equipment - loader/backhoe/excavator

hr

T e ]

150.00

~ L Unit Total ¢

150.00

$
$ .

Total equipment
Misc. :

150.00

PR A

" Unit Price

UnitTo'tql

$
$ >

Total equipment

Total Equipment, Labor, Material, Misc.
OH&P 15%

Time Request

Brian Conpad

wlale

o

1,000.00
150.00

" 1,150.00

5 Day|




CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.
P.O. BOX 841134

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77284

Date:4/25/19

Owner: City of League City
Project: Park Ave.

Ref. RFL 8 and revised plans

Description: Modify Inlet at sta. 105+91.46

Materials:

Proposal |

RFP: 6B

TR

aty

Ul'llf

~ Unit Price

~ Unit Total

Concrete /Masonry for collar

LS

350.00

350.00

$
% B
$

Subtotal
Total Material

Labor:

~1380.00

B A

T 35000

~ Nawe and/or Posiven

L Qly

o Unit o

_Unit Price -

" Unit Total

Utility Crew - Foreman/operators/labors

hr

$ 250.00

500,00

$ =

Subtotal
Total Labor

500,00

) BT PTITS (

Equipment:

E-qui‘pmenf“ - loader/backhoe /excavator

e

hr

~ Unit Price |

150.00

 Unit Total

150.00

$
$ "

SR

Total equipment
Misc.

150,00

O e,

JiUnit

$ -

i Unit Total ', - e

$ -

e

Total equipment

Total Equipment, Labor, Material, Misc.

OH&P 15%

)

H A

1,000.00
150.00

Lo 150,00

H Dﬁy




